
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014602-2024 

Contract

Vessel Enabling Works - Islay Routes

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014602

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c555  

Published 8 May 2024, 8:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (Utility)

Municipal Buildings, Fore Street

Port Glasgow

PA14 5EQ

Email

procurement@cmassets.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1475749920

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014602-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014602-2024
mailto:procurement@cmassets.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cmassets.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1208
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Harbour Authority

http://www.cmassets.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12082


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Vessel Enabling Works - Islay Routes

Reference number

CMAL0279

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45244000 - Marine construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (CMAL) require to undertake infrastructure upgrade works
at three ferry terminals on the Islay route prior to the introduction of new vessels, which are
planned to be introduced from Autumn 2024. The terminals on this route, are Kennacraig,
Port Askaig and Colonsay.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £30,717,006

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Kennacraig, Port Ellen and Colonsay

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd (CMAL) require to undertake infrastructure upgrade works
at three ferry terminals on the Islay route prior to the introduction of new vessels, which are
planned to be introduced from Autumn 2024. The terminals on this route, are Kennacraig,
Port Askaig and Colonsay.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012389

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/012389-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

George Leslie Ltd

Blackbyres Road, Barrhead

Glasgow

G78 1DU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,717,006



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:766045)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Email

greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1475787073

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:greenock@scotscourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/greenock-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T11:30:18+0100
	TCPDF




